

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.376 of 2006 & 586 of 2007**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b><u>SL. NO.</u></b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b><u>OFFICE NOTE</u></b> |
|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
|                       | 21.08.2025         | <p><b><u>RNT,J</u> &amp; <u>MRK,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri S.Kaleemulla, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 submits that the memo has been filed today in the Registry with respect to the particulars of the deceased respondent No.3.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks for adjournment to file appropriate application.</p> <p>3. Memos by the appellants as also respondent Nos.5 to 7 have been filed along with judgment of Hon'ble Apex Court.</p> <p>4. Post after four (04) weeks.</p> <div style="text-align: right;"><p>_____<br/><b>RNT,J</b></p><p>_____<br/><b>MRK,J</b></p></div> <p>AG</p> |                           |