

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:A.S.Nos.376 of 2006 & 586 of 2007

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.08.2026	<u>DR,J & AGD,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in 586 of 2007</u> This Interlocutory Application is filed seeking permission to the petitioners/appellants to effect substituted service of notice to respondent Nos.6 to 8 by way of publication in daily newspapers having circulation in the Kancherapalem area of Visakhapatnam District. Considering the submissions made, I.A.No.01 of 2026 is allowed. The petitioners/appellants are permitted to serve notice to respondent Nos.6 to 8 by way of publication in the Visakhapatnam local editions of the daily newspapers <i>Andhra Jyothi</i> and <i>Deccan Chronicle</i>, and file proof of such publication on or before 17.08.2026. Post on 31.08.2026. _____ DR,J _____ AGD,J Pmk	

--	--	--	--